ORDER

Consequent upon the re-designation of Sh.Amit Malhan, Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Amritsar as the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Amritsar, the District Court Accessibility Committee, Amritsar constituted by this office vide order issued under endorsement no. 3101 dated 29.05.2023 is hereby re-constituted as under:

1.	Sh.Daljit Singh Ralhan, Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar.
2.	Sh.Parinder Singh, Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Amritsar.
3.	Sh.Vimal Sharma, Advocate, District Courts, Amritsar
4.	Sh.Sanjay Handa, System Assistant, Amritsar.
5.	Sh.Sukhjinder Singh, CIS Clerk, Amritsar.

The District Court Accessibility Committee, Amritsar shall comply with the provisions mentioned in the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) for accessibility of digital infrastructure to persons with disability formulated by the e-Committee, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, New Delhi as conveyed to this office by the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana, Chandigarh vide its letter no.835 Spl./C.B.-10 dated 01.07.2021.

The contact address of the Committee will be as under:

Mobile Number

97806-40220

Email ID

soasr@aij.gov.in

District & Sessions Judge,
Amritsar.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, AMRITSAR

Endst. No. ______/Dated, Amritsar the ______/2023 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. Sh.Daljit Singh Ralhan, Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar.
- 2. Sh.Parinder Singh, Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Amritsar.
- Sh.Amit Malhan, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Amritsar.
- 4. Sh.Vimal Sharma, Advocate, Enrolment No. P/1079/1995, District Courts, Amritsar (Contact No. M-9872361675).

Sh.Sanjay Handa, System Assistant, Amritsar. He is further directed to upload this office order on the official website of Amritsar Sessions Division.

- Sh.Sukhjinder Singh, CIS Clerk, Amritsar.
- 7. The Presidents, Bar Associations, Amritsar, Ajnala & Baba Bakala Sahib.
- All the concerned CIS Clerks of Filing Branches at Amritsar Headquarter;
 Ajnala & Baba Bakala Sahib Sub-Divisions.

District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar.